
W E L C O M E  TO  O U R   
A M A Z I N G  PA R I S H !  

Creating AND Nurturing Joyful DISCIPLES OF CHRIST 

MASS SCHEDULE  
Weekday  
Monday - Friday 
Morning Prayer: 7:15 a.m. 

Tuesday -  Friday 
Mass: 7:30 a.m. 

Weekend Mass  
Saturday 
  4:00 p.m. 
 

Sunday 
  8:00 a.m. 
11:00 a.m. 
  7:00 p.m. 

Confession  
Saturday 
2:45 p.m. - 3:45 p.m. 
Or by appointment 

PASTOR  
Rev. Carl Wertin  
 

PAROCHIAL VICAR  
Rev. Victor Raj  

    

   APRIL 21, 2024      

   

   Christ the King Catholic Parish  

    1708 Horseshoe Drive, Pueblo, CO 81001 
    (719) 542-9248     
    www.facebook.com/christthekingcatholicparish 

  www.ctkpueblo.org  



INFORMATION 
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We create and nurture 
joyful Disciples of Christ 
through relationship, 
formation, and 
sacraments. 

PARISH STAFF  
Contact us at 719-542-9248 or email us.  

Pastor 

Fr. Carl Wertin  |  Ext. 116  |  cwertin@ctkpueblo.org 

Parochial Vicar 

Fr. Victor Raj  |  Ext. 115  |  vraj@ctkpueblo.org 

Deacon 

John Chavez  |  Ext. 111 |  dchavez@ctkpueblo.org 

Administrative Assistant 
Mary Meissner  |  Ext. 111  |  mmeissner@ctkpueblo.org 

Bookkeeper 
Todd Johnson  |  Ext. 110  |  tjohnson@ctkpueblo.org 
 

Pastoral Associate for Liturgical Music 

Lori Judkins  |  Ext. 118  |  ljudkins@ctkpueblo.org 

Pastoral Associate for Religious Formation 

Laura Fisher Escalera  |  Ext. 113  |  lescalera@ctkpueblo.org 

Pastoral Associate for Adult Faith Formation 

Sarah Nelson  |  Ext. 121  |  snelson@ctkpueblo.org 

Christian Initiation of Adults (OCIA) 

Sharlyn Garduno  |  Ext. 121  |  sgarduno@ctkpueblo.org 

High School Discipleship Coordinator  

Zack Garduno  |  Ext. 114  |  zgarduno@ctkpueblo.org 

College Liaison 

Brandon Zamora  |  Ext. 114  |  bzamora@ctkpueblo.org 

Liturgical Minister Scheduler 

Colleen Russ  |  Ext. 114  |  cruss@ctkpueblo.org 

Maintenance Coordinator 

Randy Pfeffer  |  Ext. 120  |  rpfeffer@ctkpueblo.org 

Facility Caretaker Assistant 

Joe Cawlfield  |  Ext. 120  |  jcawlfield@ctkpueblo.org 

   OUR MISSION  

MASS INTENTIONS  
Saturday, April 20 -  4:00 p.m. 
†  Joe Hastings, by Linda Brown  
Sunday, April 21 -  8:00 a.m. 
†  Richard and Betty Mestas,  
by Ray and Leila Andrews 
Sunday, April 21 -  11:00 a.m.  
†  Arthur Kellum Jr., by Daria Marshall 
Sunday, April 21 -  7:00 p.m.  
For the People of Our Amazing Parish 
Monday, April 22 -  7:15 a.m.  
Morning Prayer (No Mass on Monday) 
Tuesday, April 23 -  7:30 a.m.  
†  Laura and Herman Goehl,  
by Milton and Margret Trujillo 
Wednesday, April 24 -  7:30 a.m. 
†  Marty Griego and Family, by Claudia Martinez  
Thursday, April 25 -  7:30 a.m.  
Special Intentions for Ashley Wilson and Wilson 
Family, by Morgan and Caroline Dorr 
Friday, April 26 -  7:30 a.m.  
†  Debra Rocco, by Shirley Rocco and Family 
Saturday, April 27 -  4:00 p.m. 
†  Jim and Roberta Burns, by Burns Family  
Sunday, April 28 -  8:00 a.m. 
For the People of Our Amazing Parish 
Sunday, April 28 -  11:00 a.m.  
†  Chuck Simpleman,  
by Michael and Lynette di Stasio 
Sunday, April 28 -  7:00 p.m.  
Special Intentions for Zach Gutierrez 
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LET’S GROW  
YOUR BUSINESS 

Place Your Ad Here  
and Support Our Parish!

 
CONTACT ME  

Dave Hyde
 

dhyde@4LPi.com • (800) 950-9952 x5820

Colorado

CatholicMatch.com/CO

 
“Lifetime Puebloans serving 

Southern Colorado families with 
Thoughtful, Compassionate Care”

    1317 N. Main	 542-1552

Jessica McCafferty
REALTOR®/Associate Broker
Parishioner at
CTK since 1985

719-250-9850
Call me for all your Real Estate needs!

JB Pharmacy Inc.
Where Service Is A Ingredient In Every Prescription

Jeanette Burns-Yengich
Owner/Manager

	
	 Phone: 719-545-1811	 Email: jeanette@JBPharmacy.org
	 Fax: 719-545-3878	 EMERGENCY PHONE: 719-251-3514

915 West Northern  |  Pueblo, CO 81004

MED-CARE, FOR YOU
Let me help you manage your Medicare!

Terri Cook
Medicare Insurance Agent

719-240-5396
tcmedicarefy@gmail.com

Proud to be members of the Catholic Diocese of Pueblo


